Other Uses of Funds 56,000   56,000   27,364   28,636   50,000   52,254   (2,254)

Total Non-Personnel 3,279,956   3,279,956   3,349,554   (69,598)   102.1% 2,580,440   2,890,977   (310,537)   112.0%

Total Expenditures 7,696,074   7,696,074   7,755,487   (59,413)   100.8% 6,514,217   6,939,928   (425,711)   106.5%

Emergency Reserve 230,882   230,882   -   230,882   195,427   -   195,427

Total Expenditures and Emergency Reserve 7,926,956$   7,926,956$   7,755,487$   171,469$   6,709,644$   6,939,928$   (230,284)$   103.4%

Excess (Deficiency) of Resources Over
Expenditures and Emergency Reserve -$   -$   113,920$   -$   201,187$

(*) Fund balance as of June 30, 2014 has been restated to report the Food Services Fund as a special revenue fund and remove previously reported capital assets of $171,320.

Food Services Fund
Schedule of Resources, Expenditures, Reserves and Transfers by Object

For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2015

Current Year Prior Year

10/19/2015 30

Fund Fund
Balance Revenues Expenditures Balance
7/1/2014 7/1/14-6/30/2015 7/1/14-6/30/2015 6/30/2015

Direct Programs
Indian Education 84.060 -$   12,942$   12,942$   -$

Passed Through State Department of Education
Adult Education 84.002 -   99,865   99,865   -
Title I 84.010 -   2,089,797   2,089,797   -
Special Education 84.027 -   5,287,088   5,287,088   -
Special Education Preschool 84.173 -   118,176   118,176   -
Safe and Drug Free Schools and Communities 84.184 -   32,126   32,126   -
Homeless Children 84.196 -   35,805   35,805   -
21st Century Community Learning Centers 84.287 -   840,608   840,608   -
ESCAPE IB Exam 84.330 -   5,130   5,130   -
English Language Acquisition 84.365 -   190,930   190,930   -
Improving Teacher Quality 84.367 -   693,754   693,754   -
Race to the Top 84.413 -   74,479   74,479   -

Passed Through State Department of Human Services
Vocational Rehabilitation 84.126 -   402,525   402,525   -

Passed Through State Community College System
Vocational Education 84.048 -   118,000   118,000   -

Other Federal Awards -   79,345   79,345   -
Sub total Federal Awards -   10,080,570   10,080,570   -

State Awards -   1,193,150   1,193,150   -
Local Awards -   760,001   760,001   -

-
Total -$   12,033,721$   12,033,721$   -$

Governmental Designated-Purpose Grants Fund